
 Tue 1 Apr Wed 2 Apr Thu 3 Apr Fri 4 Apr Sat 5 Apr Sun 6 Apr 

 Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m.  OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-
11.30 a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 

 WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S         
Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group – see 

note below 
   

Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  
BMVC Management 
Committee 6:30 -7:30 p.m. 
/ LH, BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

CHURCH MEMBERS’ 
MEETING 7.30 P.M. / LH 
Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / 
UH 

  

 

       
Mon 7 Apr Tue 8 Apr Wed 9 Apr Thu 10 Apr Fri 11 Apr Sat 12 Apr Sun 13 Apr 

 Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m. 
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S 

Children’s Easter Fun 
9.45 a.m. (registration 
starts) to about 1 p.m. (end 
of lunch), LH and S. 

WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 
  

  
10.30 a.m. service 
PALM SUNDAY 

  Prayer 4 p.m.    Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 
Deacons’ meeting, 7.15 
p.m. 

 
Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / 
UH 
Bible study 7-8 p.m. / LH 

Movie: The Story of 
Possum Trot, 5.30-
9.30 p.m. / S 

    

       

Mon 14 Apr Tue 15 Apr Wed 16 Apr Thu 17 Apr Fri 18 Apr Sat 19 Apr Sun 20 Apr 

 Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m. / WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S 

  
  

WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

GOOD FRIDAY 
Walk of Witness in 
Southbourne - see note 
below  
Bank Holiday 

Jo organ practice ~10-
11.30 a.m. / S 
Easter Outreach with hot 
cross buns 10:30 a.m-12 
noon 

10.30 a.m. service 

  
EASTER SUNDAY 
Bring and Share lunch 

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  

BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 
 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / 
UH.  
Maundy Thursday service 
7.30 p.m. / S 

Movie: The Gospel of John 
[TBC], 7 p.m. / LH 

    

       
Mon 21 Apr Tue 22 Apr Wed 23 Apr Thu 24 Apr Fri 25 Apr Sat 26 Apr Sun 27 Apr 

Bank Holiday 
Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
  

Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m. OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-
11.30 a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 
‘CLIMATE SUNDAY’ 

WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S         

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  
Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH 
[TBC] 
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / 
UH 
Bible study 7-8 p.m. / LH 

  
Jane Edwards’ visit, 3 p.m.   

     
 

 
Mon 28 Apr Tue 29 Apr Wed 30 Apr     

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m.  OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

      

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S   
 

   

  Prayer 4 p.m.        

  Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

    

      

Notes: 
On Sunday afternoons we have a book table 

and singing at the front of the church from 

3.30 to 4 p.m. 

The Walk of Witness on Good Friday 

concludes with a service from 11.15 to 11.45 

a.m. at the bandstand in Fisherman’s Walk.  

‘The Blue 
Sheets’ 

April 
2025 

Things happening 
Black = at the church.  S = Sanctuary / LH = Lower Hall / 
UH = Upper Hall / V = Vestry.  Mauve = not at the church. 
Red = something special.  OTB = Open the Book.  BMVC = 
Bournemouth Male Voice Choir.  RBGR = Rainbows, 
Brownies, Guides and Rangers. 

           = Simon Sunday off              = Simon on holiday 

 



 

 

 

   Thu 1 May Fri 2 May Sat 3 May Sun 4 May 

   WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 
  

Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 

 Prayer 4.30 p.m.     
    Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH    4 p.m. small group 
       

Mon 5 May Tue 6 May Wed 7 May Thu 8 May Fri 9 May Sat 10 May Sun 11 May 

Bank Holiday 
Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH  

Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m.  OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S 

Prayer 4 p.m.  

  

WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 
  

Prayer 4.30 p.m. Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. parade service. 
Gifty and Sam’s daughter 
Gifty’s dedication. 
4 p.m. small group 

  

Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  

BMVC Management 
Committee 6:30 -7:30 p.m. 
/ LH, BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

  

    

       
Mon 12 May Tue 13 May Wed 14 May Thu 15 May Fri 16 May Sat 17 May Sun 18 May 

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m.  OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S         

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  
  

Ch club 5 p.m.  UH, LH. 
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

Deacons’ meeting, 7.15 
p.m. 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 
  

  
  
  

  
  

  

       
Mon 19 May Tue 20 May Wed 21 May Thu 22 May Fri 23 May Sat 24 May Sun 25 May 

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m.  OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S         

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  
  

Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

CTIB meeting, 7.30 / LH 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

CHURCH MEMBERS’ 
MEETING 7.30 P.M. / LH 

    
  

  
    

       
Mon 26 May Tue 27 May Wed 28 May Thu 29 May Fri 30 May Sat 31 May  

Bank Holiday 
Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 

   
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S  

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S        

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.    
  BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

 
Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH      

 

‘The Blue Sheets’ 

May 2025 



 

      Sun 1 Jun 

      10.30 a.m. service 

        

      4 p.m. small group 
       

Mon 2 Jun Tue 3 Jun Wed 4 Jun Thu 5 Jun Fri 6 Jun Sat 7 Jun Sun 8 Jun 

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m. OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. parade service 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S         

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  

Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  

BMVC Management 
Committee 6:30 -7:30 p.m. 
/ LH, BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 

Bible study 7-8 p.m. 

  

    

       
Mon 9 Jun Tue 10 Jun Wed 11 Jun Thu 12 Jun Fri 13 Jun Sat 14 Jun Sun 15 Jun 

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m.  OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S         

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  
Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

Deacons’ meeting, 7.15 
p.m. 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 
Bible study 7-8 p.m. 

      

          

       
Mon 16 Jun Tue 17 Jun Wed 18 Jun Thu 19 Jun Fri 20 Jun Sat 21 Jun Sun 22 Jun 

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m. OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S        

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   
No small group at 4 p.m. 
[TBC] 

  
Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 
Bible study 7-8 p.m. 

      

       
Mon 23 Jun Tue 24 Jun Wed 25 Jun Thu 26 Jun Fri 27 Jun Sat 28 Jun Sun 29 Jun 

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH 
Café Bible study 10.30 
a.m.  OTB 10 a.m. / LH. 

  
WBW ~ 11 a.m. / LH 

  
Jo organ practice ~10-11.30 
a.m. / S 

10.30 a.m. service 

  WBW ~ 11 a.m. / S         

  Prayer 4 p.m.      Prayer 4.30 p.m.   4 p.m. small group 

  
Ch club 5 p.m. UH, LH.  
BMVC, 7 p.m. / S 

RBGR, 4-9 pm / LH; 4.30-9 
pm / UH; 5-7.20 pm / S 

Narcotics Anon 6 p.m. / UH 
Bible study 7-8 p.m. 

      

       
Mon 30 Jun       

Sewing 1-3 p.m. / LH       
        

 

‘The Blue Sheets’ 

June 2025 

Things happening 
Black = at the church.  S = Sanctuary / LH = Lower Hall / UH = Upper Hall / V = 
Vestry.  Mauve = not at the church. Red = something special.  OTB = Open the Book.  
BMVC = Bournemouth Male Voice Choir.  RBGR = Rainbows, Brownies, Guides and 
Rangers.              = Simon Sunday off                = Simon on holiday 

 


